

OFFICE OF Tammy Jones Levy County Supervisor of Elections

421 South Court Street

evy County
IN GOD
WE TRUST
PRIZOR OF ELE

Contact: Tammy Jones

Phone: 352-486-5163 Fax: 352-486-5146

E-mail: tammy@votelevy.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Bronson, Fl. 32621 www.votelevy.gov

February 9, 2024

www.votelevy.gov

352-486-5163

tammy@votelevy.gov

Voter Registration Deadline for the Presidential Preference Primary

The voter registration deadline and party affiliation change deadline for the 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election is February 20, 2024.

Florida is a closed primary election state, meaning that only voters registered with a political party can vote for that party's candidate in partisan races. Only registered Republican voters will have a contest to vote on in the March 19 Presidential Preference Primary. All registered voters regardless of party, will be eligible to vote for President and Vice President in the November General Election.

Election Day for the Presidential Primary Election is on March 19, 2024. Any individual who would like to participate in the Presidential Preference Primary Election must be registered to vote by February 20, 2024. Additionally, any voter who wishes to change their party affiliation must do so by the February 20th deadline for the change to take effect for this election.

If you are not registered to vote or need to update your voter registration record, you can register online at www.votelevy.gov or in person at the Levy County Supervisor of Elections office, which is located at 421 S Court Street, Bronson, FL 32621.

For more information, please contact the Levy County Supervisor of Elections Office at 352-486-5163.